PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Markus Walters			08/12/2010		
Manfred Harrer			08/12/2010		
Georg Wahl			08/12/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	DR. ING. H.C. F	C. F. PORSCHE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT			
Street Address:	Porscheplatz 1				
City:	Stuttgart				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	70435				
PROPERTY NUMBE	I	Numb	ber		
PROPERTY NUMBE	Гуре	Numb 2881530	ber		
Property	Туре 12		ber		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	Type	2881530	ber		
Property Application Number:	Туре 12	2881530	ber		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type 12 5 DATA (312)616-5 312616560 assignmen	2881530 5700 00 its@leydig.com			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	Type 12 5 DATA (312)616-5 312616560 assignmen	2881530 5700 00			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type 12 E DATA (312)616-5 312616560 assignmen be sent to the e-main	2881530 5700 00 its@leydig.com			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type 12 E DATA (312)616-5 312616560 assignmen be sent to the e-main : LEYDIG, V Two Prude	2881530 5700 00 nits@leydig.com n <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> /OIT & MAYER, LTD. ential Plaza, Suite 4900			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type 12 E DATA (312)616-5 312616560 assignmen be sent to the e-main : LEYDIG, V Two Prude 180 North S	2881530 5700 00 nts@leydig.com <i>nil address first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> /OIT & MAYER, LTD. ential Plaza, Suite 4900 Stetson Avenue			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type 12 E DATA (312)616-5 312616560 assignmen be sent to the e-main : LEYDIG, V Two Prude 180 North S	2881530 5700 00 nits@leydig.com n <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> /OIT & MAYER, LTD. ential Plaza, Suite 4900			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type 12 E DATA (312)616-5 312616560 assignmen be sent to the e-main to the sent to the e-main to the sent to the sent to the sent to the sent to the sent	2881530 5700 00 nts@leydig.com <i>nil address first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> /OIT & MAYER, LTD. ential Plaza, Suite 4900 Stetson Avenue			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type 12 E DATA (312)616-5 312616560 assignmen be sent to the e-mail : LEYDIG, V Two Prude 180 North S Chicago, IL	2881530 5700 00 hts@leydig.com h <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, if</i> /OIT & MAYER, LTD. ential Plaza, Suite 4900 Stetson Avenue LLINOIS 60601-6731			

Docket No.: POR-BT 51

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We. MARKUS WALTERS, MANFRED HARRER and GEORG WAHL, residing respectively at Stuttgart, Stuttgart and Pforzheim, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

STEERING WHEEL WITH AT LEAST ONE SHIFT PADDLE

and for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, DR. ING. H.C. F. PORSCHE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a German corporation doing business at Stuttgart, Germany is desircus of acquiring the entire interest in the invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to the application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term, for which the Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us, had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on the invention or resulting from the application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said <u>corporation</u> as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

	Mails Walters	(L.S.)	<u> /12/08/110</u> ate
Witness	MANFRED HARRER	(L.S.)	R108110
Witness Witness	X POIG OGO	(L.S.) _	<u> 17.08.1</u> 0 ete

PATENT REEL: 028284 FRAME: 0797

RECORDED: 05/30/2012